900363776 05/09/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmation of Satisfaction of Security Interest
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900362691

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prudential Interfunding Corp.		09/23/1988	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dolfin International Corporation	
Street Address:	34 West Wyomissing Avenue	
Internal Address:	4 Front Street Plaza	
City:	Mohnton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19540	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1024723	DOLFIN
Registration Number:	1188745	DOLFIN
Registration Number:	1187744	DOLFIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157511142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155672010

Email: mlozada@crbcp.com

Eric S. Marzluf, Caesar Rivise, PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 7 Penn Center - 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D100710006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Marzluf
SIGNATURE:	/E.S.Marzluf/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0019

900363776

Total Attachments: 3 source=prudential#page1.tif source=prudential#page2.tif source=prudential#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0020



Barry P. Fay
Associate Investment Manager

Prudential Capital Corporation Three Gateway Center, Newark, NJ 07102 201 877-9581

BY FAX

September 23, 1988

Donald Potteiger Dolfin International Corporation South Sterley & Catherine Streets Shillington, PA 19607

Dear Don:

This is to acknowledge the receipt by Prudential Interfunding Corp. of payment in full, including principal and interest of that Note dated March 9, 1987 and in the principal amount of \$200,000.00, and the termination of the Loan Agreement dated March 9, 1987 by and between Dolfin International Corporation and Prudential Interfunding Corp.

Yours truly,

BPF/ak

DOLFIN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Floating Rate Note Due September 16, 1988

\$200,000

Pennsylvania corporation, for value received, hereby promises to pay to PRUDENTIAL INTERFUNDING CORP or order, the principal sum of TWO interest (computed on the basis of a 360 day year and actual days elapsed) on the unpaid principal balance thereof from the date of this Note at the National Commercial Rate plus two percent (2%) per annum monthly on the first day Commercial Rate plus two percent (2%) per annum, monthly, on the first day of each month, commencing on April 1, 1987, until the principal amount hereof shall become due and payable; and to pay on demand interest on any overdue shall become due and payable; and to pay on demand interest on any overdue principal, and (to the extent permitted by applicable law) on any overdue installment of interest, at a rate equal to the lesser of (a) the highest rate allowed by applicable have or (b) the National Commercial Rate plus means the floating annual rate of interest that is designated from time to time by Meridian Bank a penmesulvania banking association (the "Bank") as the by Meridian Bank, a Pennsylvania banking association (the "Bank"), as the National Commercial Rate. The rate of interest payable on this Note shall change simultaneously and automatically upon the Bank's designation of any

Payments of principal and interest shall be made at the office of Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York, 23 Wall Street, New York, New York, 10015, Account Number 050-53-976, or at such other place or account as the holder of this Note may designate, by wire transfer of immediately available funds in such coin or currency of the United States of America as at the time of payment is legal tender for the payment of public and private debts.

The Company, as maker of this Note, for itself and its successors and assigns, expressly waives presentment, demand, protest, notice of dishonor, notice of nonpayment, notice of maturity, notice of protest, diligence in collection, and the benefit of any exemption under any homestead exemption law, if any, or any other exemption or insolvency law, and consents that the holder hereof may release, surrender, exchange or substitute any collateral security now held or which may hereafter be held as security for the payment of this Note, and may extend the time for payment of any part or the whole of

This Note is governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Paid in fall Street The July Corp.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0022

The Company acknowledges that Prudential Interfunding Corp. has not given any assurances, and is under no obligation, to provide any future credit accommodations to the Company, and has made no representations with respect to the availability thereof.

This Note is issued under a Loan Agreement (the "Loan Agreement"), dated as of March 9, 1987, between the Company and Prudential Interfunding Corp. Under certain circumstances, as specified in the Loan Agreement, the principal of this Note may declared due and payable in the manner and with the effect provided in the Loan Agreement.

DOLFIN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

mu A.

Title: Prevident

[CORPORATE SEAL]